
RGVGCA/VALLEY VIEW ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer 344 - 347 = 691 1 Joslyn Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 77 - 78 = 155

2 Sharyland High 350 - 347 = 697 2 Kaylee Cruz (Sharyland Pioneer) 81 - 76 = 157

3 McAllen Memorial 377 - 387 = 764 3 Arianna Vela (Sharyland High) 84 - 80 = 164

4 McAllen High 378 - 388 = 766 4 Carolina Tirado (Sharyland High) 86 - 83 = 169

5 La Joya Palmview 390 - 408 = 798 5 Brianna Vela (Sharyland High) 82 - 93 = 175

6 Valley View 455 - 473 = 928 6 Kayla Vargas (McAllen High) 88 - 88 = 176

7 Sofia Alaniz-Choy (McAllen Memorial) 92 - 89 = 181

8 Jordan Gabrielson (McAllen High) 94 - 90 = 184

9 Gabriela Astorga (Sharyland Pioneer) 87 - 99 = 186

10 Sofia Iglesias (McAllen Memorial) 91 - 96 = 187

Date:  March 5-6, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  30 players

Course:  Tierra Del Sol GC (Pharr)

Par: 72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  76°  12mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  14mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

30 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

28 Darby McGurk (McAllen High) 119 - 121 = 240

22 Grace Williams (McAllen Rowe) 104 - 103 = 207



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd Sharyland High

2 Kaylee Cruz 81 - 76 = 157 5 Brianna Vela 82 - 93 = 175

1 Joslyn Lopez 77 - 78 = 155 3 Arianna Vela 84 - 80 = 164

15 Mariela Elizondo 102 - 95 = 197 4 Carolina Tirado 86 - 83 = 169

9 Gabriela Astorga 87 - 99 = 186 17 Valentina Barron 98 - 102 = 200

15 Ritzy Dominguez 99 - 98 = 197 12 Ximena Paz 100 - 91 = 191

TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 347 = 691 TEAM TOTAL:  350 - 347 = 697

3rd McAllen Memorial 4th McAllen High

7 Sofia Alaniz-Choy 92 - 89 = 181 6 Kayla Vargas 88 - 88 = 176

20 Saylor Donnelly 102 - 100 = 202 8 Jordan Gabrielson 94 - 90 = 184

10 Sofia Iglesias 91 - 96 = 187 18 Sydney Sanchez 95 - 106 = 201

13 Sofia Oliveira 92 - 102 = 194 21 Courtney Palomin 101 - 104 = 205

26 Melanie Muñoz 111 - 111 = 222 27 Sarah Stegall 119 - 111 = 230

TEAM TOTAL:  377 - 387 = 764 TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 388 = 766

5th La Joya Palmview 6th Valley View

18 Hailey Cortina 98 - 103 = 201 22 Jareli Cavazos 100 - 107 = 207

11 Belinda Cortina 92 - 97 = 189 25 Jimenz Muñoz 105 - 109 = 214

14 Imelda Perez 95 - 100 = 195 29 Carolina Perez 125 - 127 = 252

24 Diana Vazquez 105 - 108 = 213 30 Xanath Reyes 125 - 130 = 255

TEAM TOTAL:  390 - 408 = 798 TEAM TOTAL:  455 - 473 = 928



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Joslyn Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 77 78 155

2 Kaylee Cruz Sharyland Pioneer 81 76 157

3 Arianna Vela Sharyland High 84 80 164

4 Carolina Tirado Sharyland High 86 83 169

5 Brianna Vela Sharyland High 82 93 175

6 Kayla Vargas McAllen High 88 88 176

7 Sofia Alaniz-Choy McAllen Memorial 92 89 181

8 Jordan Gabrielson McAllen High 94 90 184

9 Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 87 99 186

10 Sofia Iglesias McAllen Memorial 91 96 187

11 Belinda Cortina La Joya Palmview 92 97 189

12 Ximena Paz Sharyland High 100 91 191

13 Sofia Oliveira McAllen Memorial 92 102 194

14 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 95 100 195

15 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 102 95 197

Ritzy Dominguez Sharyland Pioneer 99 98 197

17 Valentina Barron Sharyland High 98 102 200

18 Sydney Sanchez McAllen High 95 106 201

Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 98 103 201

20 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 102 100 202

21 Courtney Palomin McAllen High 101 104 205

22 Jareli Cavazos Valley View 100 107 207

Grace Williams (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 104 103 207

24 Diana Vazquez La Joya Palmview 105 108 213

25 Jimenz Muñoz Valley View 105 109 214

26 Melanie Muñoz McAllen Memorial 111 111 222

27 Sarah Stegall McAllen High 119 111 230

28 Darby McGurk (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 119 121 240

29 Carolina Perez Valley View 125 127 252

30 Xanath Reyes Valley View 125 130 255


